TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM473195

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---|----------|----------------|----------------------------------|
| Riverstone Credit Partners - Direct, L.P. | | 04/30/2018 | Limited Partnership: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Milestone Environmental Services, LLC | | |
|-----------------|---|--|--|
| Street Address: | 8807 W. SAM HOUSTON PARKWAY N., SUITE 200 | | |
| City: | HOUSTON | | |
| State/Country: | TEXAS | | |
| Postal Code: | 77040 | | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | |
|----------------------|---------|----------------------------------|--|
| Registration Number: | 5106286 | MILESTONE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES | |
| Registration Number: | 5177389 | FAR AHEAD. ALWAYS NEARBY. | |
| Registration Number: | 5106328 | MILESTONE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

7147558290 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 714-540-1235 Email: ipdocket@lw.com Latham & Watkins LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive, Suite 2000 Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 056855-0007 | |
|-------------------------|-------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Anna T Kwan | |
| SIGNATURE: | /atk/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 05/08/2018 | |

Total Attachments: 3

source=Milestone - Termination of IP and Trademark Security Interest (2018)#page1.tif source=Milestone - Termination of IP and Trademark Security Interest (2018)#page2.tif

source=Milestone - Termination of IP and Trademark Security Interest (2018)#page3.tif

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN IP AND TRADEMARK

This **TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN IP AND TRADEMARK**, dated as of April 30, 2018 (the "<u>IP and Trademark Release</u>"), is made by Riverstone Credit Partners - Direct, L.P., in its capacity as administrative agent (the "<u>Secured Party</u>") pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement dated as of June 2, 2017 among Milestone Environmental Services, LLC (the "<u>Grantor</u>"), IC ADS Holdings, LLC, the other lenders party thereto, and the Secured Party, as administrative agent.

WHEREAS, the Grantor has granted a security interest in certain property to the Secured Party, including without limitation a security interest in certain patent applications (the "<u>Patent Collaterals</u>") and trademarks ("<u>Trademark Collaterals</u>");

WHEREAS, the security interest on the Patent Collaterals granted to the Secured Party was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 7, 2017 at Reel 042637, Frame 0298:

WHEREAS, the security interest on the Trademark Collaterals granted to the Secured Party was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 7, 2017 at Reel 6078, Frame 0812; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all of such Patent Collaterals as identified below and Trademark Collaterals as identified below.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Secured Party hereby terminates and releases all mortgages, liens, and security interests granted to the Secured Party in the following Patent Collaterals and Trademark Collaterals:

1. all of the Grantor's Patent Collaterals to which the Grantor is a party including the following;

| Country | Serial No. | Filing Date | Inventor(s) | <u>Title</u> |
|------------------|------------|---------------|---|--|
| United States | 62367816 | July 28, 2016 | Mark Blackwell, Steve Bills, Jason Larchar | Drilled Cuttings Injection Disposal System and |
| | | | | Method |

2. all of the Grantor's Trademark Collaterals to which the Grantor is a party including the following; and

Serial Number 86790089

Filing Date October 16, 2015

Registration 5106286

Owner (REGISTRANT) MILESTONE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, LLC

Word Mark MILESTONE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

Serial Number 86809070

Filing Date November 4, 2015

Registration 5177389

Owner (APPLICANT) MILESTONE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, LLC

Word Mark: FAR AHEAD. ALWAYS NEARBY.

Serial Number 86809074

Filing Date November 4, 2015

Registration 5106328

Owner (REGISTRANT) MILESTONE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, LLC

Design Mark MILESTONE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

3. all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by the Grantor against third parties for past, present or future infringement of any Patent Collaterals and Trademark Collaterals.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest in IP and Trademark to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

[Signature page follows]

Secured Party:

RIVERSTONE CREDIT PARTNERS - DIRECT, L.P., as Administrative Agent

By: RCP F2 GP, L.P., its general partner By: RCP F1 GP, L.L.C., its general partner

Ву:_____

Name: Peter Haskopoulos Title: Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to IP Security Agreement Termination]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006369 FRAME: 0461

RECORDED: 05/08/2018